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RIGG

Minutes for the RIGG meeting

These are the minutes from the Roadmap 

Implementation Governance Group meeting.

We say RIGG for short.

Minutes are notes that say what we talked 

about in the meeting.

The meeting was on 1 August 2022.

It went from 2pm to 4.30pm AEST.
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What we talked about at the meeting

The meeting Chair Simon Cotterell 

welcomed everyone.

He talked about keeping info private.

He asked if anyone had a conflict of interest. 

A conflict of interest is when you cannot do 

what is best for the group.

You might work for another organisation and 

also want to do what is best for them.
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The last meeting

Everyone said they were happy with the 

minutes from the last meeting. 

Oral health

We asked the group about going to the dentist.

We wanted to know what was good and what 

was not good.

The group told us you want your dentist to

•	 Tell you what they are doing

•	 Treat you with respect

•	 Speak to you and not your support worker.
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You also told us that

•	 It takes a long time to see a dentist even  

when you need to see them quickly	

•	 The dentist can be far away

•	 You want to know what will happen before  

you go.	

Presentation by Dr Trudy Lin

Trudy talked about her job as a dentist.

Trudy talked about

•	 Why healthy teeth are important 

•	 Things that can make oral health care better  

for people with intellectual disability.	
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RIGG members talked about

•	 That dentists cost a lot of money

•	 That dentists do not learn about people with  

intellectual disability at uni	

•	 Having more info in Easy Read

•	 Including people with intellectual disability in  

decision making.	

Oral health actions from the Roadmap

We talked about the oral health actions in 

the roadmap. 

These are the next things we will work on in 

the roadmap.
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We said we will call you after the meeting.

We will ask you what actions you think are 

most important.

We will tell the group what everyone said at 

the next meeting.

NDIS Quality and Safeguards Commission

Donna Gillies from the NDIS Commission 

talked to the group.

The NDIS commission have made

•	 Info for health workers to work with people 

with disability	

•	 Classes for health workers.

This info is on their website  

www.ndiscommission.gov.au

https://www.ndiscommission.gov.au
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What will happen next

The Chair told us the next meeting would have

•	 A talk from Dr Rachel Skoss about a health  

care guide for support workers	

•	 A talk about oral health priorities.

We will contact RIGG members to ask

•	 What they think are the most important oral  

health actions from the roadmap	

•	 For info for an annual roadmap  

progress report.	

The next meeting will be on 

Monday 14 November 2022
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More info

If you have any questions you can email

RIGG.Secretariat@health.gov.au

Council for Intellectual Disability made this document Easy Read. CID for short. 

You need to ask CID if you want to use any pictures in this document. 

You can contact CID at business@cid.org.au.

mailto:business%40cid.org.au?subject=
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